
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Dates for the Diary 

Wed 6th + Thu 7th November Parent’s evening 

Fri 8th November* change of date Remembrance Assembly, led by P4, 12.15pm start, P4 families welcome 

Mon 11th – Wed 13th Nov HMIe School inspection – thank you to all who have completed 

questionnaires (today is the last day to complete this if you haven’t already) 

Mon 11th – Fri 15th Nov Anti-Bullying Week – theme #Respect – what it means to me 

Thu 14th November Parent Council Meeting 6-7pm 

Fri 15th November Non-uniform day £1 donation for Children in Need 

Friday 29th November Christmas Fayre 

Mon 2nd  +Tue 3rd December School Holiday 

Thursday 5th December Family Workshops pm 

Sunday 8th December Bag Packing at Sainsburys (Parent Council fundraiser) 

Tuesday 10th December P6 Show, afternoon and evening performance, supported by P4 and P5 

Wednesday 11th December Christmas Service at Church  

Mon 16th – Fri 20th Dec Christmas Story Week 

Monday 16th December P6 trip to the Panto am 

 P4/5 Christmas party pm 

Tuesday 17th December P6/7 Christmas Party pm 

Wednesday 18th December P2/3 Christmas Party pm 

Thursday 19th December ELC4 / P1 Christmas party pm 

Friday 20th December ELC2 / ELC3 Christmas Party am 

Last Day of Term. 
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Tree Update 

We have had the high limb of the willow tree, that looked in danger 

of falling, removed by an SBC contractor this week. They discovered 

there are further limbs which require further investigation and 

possible removal. 

The area remains blocked off and out of bounds until they have 

completed their investigations. 

Thank you for keeping yourselves safe and staying away from this 

area. 
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Parent Council 

Many thanks to the parent council for organising the Halloween 

discos last week. Much fun was had by all the children who 

came along. 

We also want to say THANK YOU for providing items requested 

by class teachers for all classrooms. These were given out in 

assembly last week. 

The Parent Council paid for the theatre company to visit the 

school on Wednesday and perform ‘Robin Hood’ for all our 

children from ELC2 to P7. Thank you! It was FANTASTIC!  

 

 

 

 

ELC – stay and Play 

Thanks to all who came 

along to stay and play in 

ELC yesterday.  

We hope you had fun being 

shown around the play 

room and you come back 

and visit again soon. 

 

P6 – Theatre Visit 

Please can P6 families pay for their child’s panto ticket. This is now on Parent Pay. (Thanks to those 

who have paid this already. 

A Huge thank you to the Parent Council for supporting us again this year by paying for the bus to 

take P6 to the theatre in Berwick.  

The Edenside Offer  

  

Open Classrooms 

It was great to see many 

families coming into our 

classrooms after school on 

Wednesday to see what the 

children have been learning 

about.  

Attendance 

During Parents Evening next week, we will be informing you of your child’s attendance and the 

number of lates they have had. We want all children to have at least 90% attendance. Attendance 

impacts learning. Here is a link to SBC Attendance Policy to find out more. Attendance – Scottish 

Borders Council 

https://www.scotborders.gov.uk/schools-learning/attendance
https://www.scotborders.gov.uk/schools-learning/attendance

